B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER! PATENTS ONLY

03 FC:8021

12-16-2002



102312087

Commerce

APPR.0003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name of Conveying Party(ies): Eugene TOKHTUEV, Christopher OWEN, Anatoly Apprise Technologies, Inc. Name: SKIRDA, Viktor Slobodyan and Jose GOIN Address: 4802 Oneota Street Additional names of conveying parties attached City: Duluth, Minnesota 55807 Nature of Conveyance. Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 9, 2002 (a) Patent Application Number(s): (b) Patent Numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 9, 2002 Additional Numbers Attached. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Stanley P. Fisher Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Address: Reed Smith LLP \boxtimes Enclosed. 3100 Fairview Park Dr. Ø Suite 1400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Falls Church, Va. 22042 Deposit Account Number: 08-1480 ATTACH PUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **December 10, 2002** Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24, 344 yez, Registration No. 34,072 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 12/11/2002 RTECKLUI 0000004/ 102/5/42 40.06 99

> **PATENT** REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0300

	•	
	ASSIG	NMENT
appear b	WHEREAS, Engene Tokhtuer, Christopher Owen, Austo elow (herotuniter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented cort ion Number was filed	ly Skirds, Viktor Slobodyan and José Goin whose post office addresses ain new and useful improvements in a Tukeumtry Sensor for which U.S.
referred: world;	WHEREAS, Apprise Technologies, Inc., whose post office on a ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, life	address is 4802 Onsota Street, Duluth, Minnesota. 55807 (hereinafter and increst in and to the same in the United States and throughout the
do sell, a States of said appl investor- Conventi petrate of	stign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and America, including any and all United States Letters Patent griction; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said law continuates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant a ion and all other evailable international conventions and treat	craipt of which is hereby scienowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents districts in and to said invention and application throughout the United rated on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reisance of ration throughout the world, including the right to apply for params and o rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International less and the entire right, title and interest in and to any sed all params, patents and breaster certificates which may be granted throughout the
maintener invention considers Assurance defense of	nce of said application or any other patent application(s) or in- , including additional documents that may be required to affi- tion. Assicator, also agrees, without further consideration as frequent documents and information concerning the invention and testimony on behalf of Assicator that lawfully may be	It legally may be required in connection with the filing, prococution and wenter cardiforms(2) in the United States and in foreign countries for said menter cardiforms(2) in the United States and in foreign countries for said menter rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without fluther at at ASSIGNEE expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at that are within ASSIGNEE's possession or control, and to provide further required of ASSIGNEE in respect of the prospection, maintenance and as of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall expressentives.
Patent refe and behoo	error to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and lateres	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters tin and to the same, for ASSERUM sole use and behavior; and for the use all end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully stigurems and sale not been made.
Name: Address:	Eugene Tekhtuer 2001 Jefferson Street	Avany 12/09/02
Name:	Duluth, Minnesota 55\$12 Christopher Ower.	Chetoffel (1)
Address:	219 W. Fifth Street. Dubeth, Minnatota 55806	Dec. G. Signification 2
Name	Apately Slords	(Dess
Address:	4348 Josy Drive Duinth, Minnesota: 55811	Serence 12/09/02
		Dela

PATENT REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 12/10/2002

Name: Viktor Slobodyan Address: 5702 Juniain Street

Name: José Goin Address: 2222 East 1^e Strest

Duinth, Minnesota 55804

Doisth, Minnesota 55812